Rescinding Order on Village Curfew

As Village Manager for North Bay Village, Florida, and pursuant to the authority vested in me under title V, Chapter 54 of the North Bay Village Code of Ordinances (the "Village Code"), as well as that certain North Bay Village Declaration of State of Emergency, dated March 12, 2020, I hereby put in place the following additional emergency measures, which are consistent with procedures being taken by Miami-Dade County and other surrounding municipalities. The following orders will be reasonably and necessarily implemented in response to this State of Emergency:

• The nightly curfew, as ordered in Emergency Order 5 and as amended, is hereby rescinded effective immediately.

Any violation of these emergency measure(s) shall subject the individual, operator, business entity, or organization to arrest and criminal prosecution pursuant to Section 54.13 of the Village Code.

Ralph Rosado, Ph.D., AICP Village Manager North Bay Village